Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305352 BAYOU ON THE BEACH CAFE
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3578707

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. K class in fly room overcharged.

Insp Type:

11115 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2000845 SUNRISE TO SUNSET
License Type: Food 618 N ORANGE AVE , GREEN COVE SPRINGS 32043
Insp Date: 05/05/2025 Inspection Number: 3586625 Insp Type:

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small table
top flat grill, not under hood system, on counter by steam
wells. Grill producing grease laden vapors. Observed oil
being used and grill is used for french toast, pancakes and
heating potatoes.

Violation Code
45-04-4

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2101883 ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC
License Type: Food 1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3567978 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed chairs stored in the hallway
leading to the fire exit. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2101883
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3567978 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed

rear exit door locked. **Repeat Violation**

2103110
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3579887 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed the rear exit in the kitchen
blocked by a trash bin.

Violation Code
46-01-4

ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE CINEMA
9118 STRADA PL STE 8205 , NAPLES 34108

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC
1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2612702 APM INN AND SUITES JACKSONVILLE
License Type: Food 510 LANE AVE S, JACKSONVILLE 32254

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3480640

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small table
fryers not under hood system

Violation Code
45-04-4

2613506 SUBWAY #37825

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3468025

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed chair and large not-in-use tea
brewer blocking exit door in kitchen.

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6842 WILSON BLVD #1 , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

HYATT REGENCY JACKSONVILLE RIVERFRONT -DANIEL

Duval
License Number: 2612833
BUILDING ANNEX
License Type: Food 225 E COASTLINE DR, JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3572539

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.No boiler certificate at all, a few expired in January

2025 and a couple on 2023 per fire marshal website

License Number: 2612827

BANQUET

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3572621

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
No boiler certificate at all, a few expired in January 2025

and a couple on 2023 per fire marshal website

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

HYATT REGENCY JACKSONVILLE RIVERFRONT - 2ND FLOOR

225 E COASTLINE DR, JACKSONVILLE 32202

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2614293 CHULE'S GRILL
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/09/2025 Inspection Number: 3573646

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.LP propane tank stored on shelf in prep

area.

3600429
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/09/2025 Inspection Number: 3587052

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only: located in office. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN
411 W SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Type:

11915 BEACH BLVD STE 112 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Administrative
recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Hernando

License Number: 3750350 CALI STREET TACOS

License Type: Food 4670 COMMERCIAL WAY , SPRING HILL 34606

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1315284 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with  no hood suppression system
installed.For reporting purposes only.Hood ventilation
system to the left of the grill not functional at time of
inspection

License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE

License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3585920 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher by the
employees restroom in the red.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands

License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870
Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3585920 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed boxes on the floor in front of the
back door making it unable to get out safely, operator
corrected. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

3800028
Food

License Number: JACARANDA RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3498916

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler boiler reports expired 057118 3/22/25 and

097865 3/22/25.

19 E MAIN ST, AVON PARK 53942

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3909694 EL DIAMANTE RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 4422 N HUBERT AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3565609

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Fryer on
cook line not located under the FSS. Discussed with
operator the possibility of moving the fryer to be located

under the FSS. There appears to be enough space.

3913030 RICE N ROLL

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3581085

Observation
Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

Violation Code
46-01-4

purposes only. Shopping cart, equipment in front of back

door. Discussed with manager

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

19243 N DALE MABRY HWY , LUTZ 33548

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3917660 HONDURAS RESTAURANT, LLC
License Type: Food 902 W BUSH BLVD SUITE 101, TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3570299

Observation

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in
disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Electrical outlet
covers missing, electrical wires sticking out above mop
sink. - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-01: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-02:
**Time Extended**

Violation Code
47-03-4

3915753
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3571919

Observation
Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

Violation Code
46-01-4

purposes only.A prep table with steam well blocked exit

door in kitchen. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

LOLIS MEXICAN CRAVINGS
8005 BENJAMIN RD , TAMPA 33634

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4606437 HASAN RESTAURANT
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3579226

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting

purposes only. Observed exit sign hanging from wires
above rear exit door. **Repeat Violation**

4703763
Food

License Number: RED HILLS VILLAGE

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3498215

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Fire extinguisher behind doors after

entering in to the kitchen.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

3069 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD , FORT MYERS 64163

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5103 COLD HARBOR DR, TALLAHASSEE 32312

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5201923 WORKS BISTRO
License Type: Food 12169 S WILLIAMS ST , DUNNELLON 34432

Insp Date: 05/05/2025 Inspection Number: 3585280

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Fire extinguisher at kitchen entrance.

5202998
Food

License Number: JERSEY MIKE'S SUB SHOP

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/09/2025 Inspection Number: 3582803

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher on wall in lobby near

restrooms in need of recharge.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8075 SW SR 200 #121 , OCALA 34481

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/10/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Marion

License Number: 5202832 100 PROOF SALOON

License Type: Food 1735 N PINE AVE , OCALA 34475

Insp Date: 05/05/2025 Inspection Number: 3488966 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher outside of office.

License Number: 5402580 TIN CUP CHALICE
2001 S ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/06/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

Inspection Number: 3574152 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation** - From
follow-up inspection 2025-05-06: Still observed **Time
Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Okaloosa
License Number: 5603962
License Type: Food 76 HARBOR BLVD , DESTIN 32541

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3572010

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.130215 / 130233 4/11/23

Violation Code
48-01-5

5603961
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3572040

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.130215 / 130233 4/11/23

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE CAFE 2ND FLOOR

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE
76 HARBOR BLVD , DESTIN 32541

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 05/10/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Okaloosa

License Number: 5600144 COASTAL KITCHEN

License Type: Food 1500 MIRACLE STRIP PKWY SE , FORT WALTON BEACH 32548

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3499266 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit

Upon inspection, observed boiler -certificate expired. throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually

Jurisdiction-134306 Expiration date - 10/09/21 for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5812851 SENOR FROG'S
License Type: Food 8747 INTERNATIONAL DR UNIT C, ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3573856 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only by back door **Corrected On-Site**

5806935
Food

License Number: SUBWAY #12034

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3441198 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit

door blocked by cardboard boxes

5911263
Food

License Number: ICHIBAN BUFFET

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3503496 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door next to dry storage blocked with

chairs

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7515 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 96701

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5269 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6218730 RUDYS FOOD AND MARKET
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3585847

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Portable
deep fryers in table are in use without hood suppression

system.Operator discontinued use of deep fryers.

6217654
Food

License Number: RED TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3582886

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Deep fryers

not under hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1698 CLEARWATER LARGO RD , CLEARWATER 33756

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7361 46 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33709

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6214974 NOVU AT PONCE
License Type: Food 95 CENTRAL AVE , ST. PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3505126

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Electric deep
fryer not located under hood **Repeat Violation**

6905226
Food

License Number: LOCA ELOTES

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3444289

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-tabletop

fryer with lid.

6903199
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3434750

Violation Code
47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For
reporting purposes only.-outlet on rear side of pretzel
warmer facing ice machine

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

451 E ALTAMONTE DR STE 5575 , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32701

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PARKS & REC DEPT SNACK BAR
1000 E SR 434 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6905205 MARQUISE CATERING
License Type: Food 1255 BELLE AVE # 116 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 05/09/2025 Inspection Number: 3448901 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.-2 tanks -operator removed

Violation Code
48-04-4

6905026 JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3460708 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door
blocked by speed racks and boxes - From follow-up
inspection 2025-05-06: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
46-01-4

6903954
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3572482 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 - From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only.- boiler certification expired. -
From  follow-up  inspection  2025-05-02:  **Time

Extended**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5697 RED BUG LAKE RD #14 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY
1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407197 POLYNESIAN FIRE LUAU
License Type: Food 180 N BEACH ST, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3569599 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-partial block rear exit, per manager there is
three feet between items stored in hallway

Violation Code
46-01-4

7406959
Food

License Number: KIKI'S SOUTHERN KITCHEN

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/06/2025 Inspection Number: 3586580 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-hurricane type shutters covering south side
door

Violation Code
46-01-4

7406283
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3573307 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.-back door

BOB EVANS RESTAURANT 425
1711 DUNLAWTON AVE , PORT ORANGE 32127

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

456 S DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLV , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/10/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407583 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON DAYTONA
License Type: Food 200 FENTRESS BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3462374
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-prep table blocking exit door

Violation Code
46-01-4

7402738
Food

License Number: CHART HOUSE

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/08/2025 Inspection Number: 3574211

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For
reporting purposes only.-boxes in from of electrical panel

in storage room

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

645 S BEACH ST , DAYTONA BCH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.
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